DO (C1110111 1 2) (1210 1)			ARY PETITION			
United States Bankruptcy Court CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				INVOLUNTARY PETITION		
IN RE (Name of Debtor - If Individual: Last, First, I	Middle)	-	ALL OTHER NAMES use	d by deb	tor in the last 8 years	
ESCOM, LLC			(Include married, maiden,	, and trad	e names.)	
Last four digits of Social-Security or other Individue (If more than one, state all.) 20-4038609						
STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (No. and street,	city, state, and zip	code)	MAILING ADDRESS OF	DEBTO	R (If different from street address)	
23480 Park Sorrento, Suite 206B Calabasas, CA 91302						
COUNTY OF RESIDE PRINCIPAL PLACE C	NCE OR OF BUSINESS					
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSIN	ESS DEBTOR (IF	lifferent from	nreviously listed addresses	`		
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSIN	ESS DEDICK (IF	attretent mon	I pictiously hated addresses	,		
CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE UNDER W	HICH PETITION	IS FILED			***************************************	
Chapter 7 Chapter 11						
-	MATION DEC	ARDING D	EBTOR (Check applica	hle hoxe	<i>lei</i>	
Nature of Debts	MATION REGA	Type o	f Debtor	N.	ature of Business (Check one box)	
(Check one box)		(Form of C	rganization)		Health Care Business	
Petitioners believe:	Individual (☐ Individual (Includes Joint Debtor) ☐ Corporation (Includes LLC and LLP)			Single Asset Real Estate as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51)(B)	
Debts are primarily consumer debts	Partnership		LC MIC LLF		Railroad	
Debts are primarily business debts	Other (If de	btor is not or	ne of the above entities.		Stockbroker	
	check this	s box and stat	tate type of entity below.)		☐ Commodity Broker	
					Clearing Bank Other	
					Odici	
VENUE			FILING FE	E (Checl	k one box)	
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in the District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. A bankruptey case concerning debtor's affiliate, general		Full F	Filing Fee attached			
		in § 3	tioner is a child suport creditor or its representative, and the form specified 304(g) of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1994 is attached. ild support creditor or its representative is a petitioner, and if the er files the form specified in § 304(g) of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of o fee is required.]			
		petitiones 1994, no				
PENDING B. OR AFFILIATE OF T	ANKRUPTCY (HIS DEBTOR (CASE FILE Report info	ED BY OR AGAINST A rmation for any additiona	NY PA	RTNER on attached sheets.)	
Name of Debtor	Case Number			Date		
Relationship	District			Judge		
·						
ALLEGATIONS					COURT USE ONLY	
(Check a	ipplicable boxes)	l				
1. Petitioner(s) are eligible to file this petition	pursuant to 11 U.S	S.C. § 303(b)).			
 The debtor is a person against whom an or of the United States Code. 	der for relief may l	be entered un	der title I1			
3.a. The debtor is generally not paying such debtor's debts as they become due such debts are the subject of a bona fide dispute as to liability or amount;			e, unless		FILED	
Or 2 h	is netition a custod	ian, other the	an a trustee.			
3.b. Within 120 days preceding the filing of this petition, a custodian, other that receiver, or agent appointed or authorized to take charge of less than substruction of the property of the debtor for the purpose of enforcing a lien against supproperty, was appointed or took possession.			tantially all	ļ ı	MAR 1 7 2010 CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT	
					CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	

D00 1	i iica	00/11/	10	Littoroa	00/11/10	12.20.00	DC30
Main [Docume	ent	Page	e 2 of 3			
	•	,	•				

Name of Debtor ESCOM, LLC

B5 (Official Form 5) (12/07) - Page 2		Case No				
TRANSFER OF CLAIM Check this box if there has been a transfer of any claim against the debtor by or to any petitioner. Attach all documents evidencing the transfer and any statements that are required under Bankruptcy Rule 1003(a).						
	REQUEST F	OR RELIEF				
Petitioner(s) request that an order for relief by entered against the debtor under the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. If any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court granting recognition is attached.						
Petitioner(s) declare under penalty of perjuty that the correct according to the best of their knowledge, information	foregoing is true and mation, and belief.	Mulestand				
xisi /////////	Chairman	X/s/ Mark Chassman Chassman & Seelig, LLMarch 16, 2010 Signature of Attorney Date				
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (Stat	e title)	Mark Chassman Chassman & Seelig, LLP				
Washington Technology Associates, LL Name of Petitioner	C March 16, 2010 Date Signed	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)				
Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity		120 Broadway, Suite 300 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Address				
Capacity	/	Telephone No. (310) 576-2238				
1100/1/1	Chairman	Mulkettille				
1	Λ Λ Λ Λ Λ	X/s/ Mark Chassman Chassman & Seelig, LLRMarch 16, 2010				
Signature of Petitioner of Representative (State			Date			
iEntertainment, Inc. Name of Peditioner	March 16, 2010 Date Signed	Mark Chassman Chassman & Seelig, LLP Name of Attorney Firm (If any)				
,		120 Broadway, Suite 300				
Name & Mailing Address of Individual		Şanta Monica, CA 90401				
Signing in Representative Capacity		Address Telephone No. (310) 576-2238				
xisi Chairman		WWW Att Well X/s/ Mark Chassman Chassman & Seelig, LLRWarch 16, 2010				
		Signature of Attorney Date				
Signature of Pentioner or Representative (State	e title)	Mark Chassman Chassman & Se	elia. LLP			
AccountingMatters.com, LLC	March 16, 2010	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)				
Name of Petitioner	Date Signed	120 Broadway, Suite 300				
Name & Mailing		Santa Monica, CA 90401				
Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity		Address Telephone No. (310) 576-2238				
	PETITIONING	CREDITORS				
Name and Address of Petitioner Washington Technology Associates,	Nature of Claim Secured		Amount of Claim			
ULC 9812 Falls Road #114-331 Potomac, MD 20854	554144		6,607,803.66			
Name and Address of Petitioner Nature of Claim			Amount of Claim			
iEntertainment, Inc. 9812 Falls Road #114-331 Potomac, MD 20854	Secured		3,476,515.02			
Name and Address of Petitioner Nature of Claim			Amount of Claim			
AccountingMatters.com, LLC 9812 Falls Road #114-331 Potomac, MD 20854	Services Rendered		7,800.00			
Note: If there are more than three petitioners, attach additional sheets with the statement under penalty of perjury, each petitioner's signature under the statement and the name of attorney and petitioning Total Amount of Petitioners' Claims						
perjury, each petitioner's signature under creditor information in the format above.	Petitioners' Claims 10,092,118.68					

WASHINGTON TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, LLC 9812 FALLS ROAD #114-331 POTOMAC, MD 20854

1ENTERTAIMENT, INC. 9812 FALLS ROAD #114-331 POTOMAC, MD 20854

ACCOUNTING MATTERS.COM,LLC 9812 FALLS ROAD #114-331 POTOMAC, MD 20854